

TABLE 55. SUMMARY OF LOCAL SALES AND USE TAX COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTABLE SHARES BY COUNTY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007
 [G.S. 105 ARTICLES 39,40,42,44]

County	Total net collections Articles 39, 40, 42, 44 [\$]	Total net distributable proceeds Articles 39, 40, 42, 44 [\$]	Total net distributable proceeds as % of total net collections	County	Total net collections Articles 39, 40, 42, 44 [\$]	Total net distributable proceeds Articles 39, 40, 42, 44 [\$]	Total net distributable proceeds as % of total net collections	County	Total net collections Articles 39, 40, 42, 44 [\$]	Total net distributable proceeds Articles 39, 40, 42, 44 [\$]	Total net distributable proceeds as % of total net collections
Alamance.....	41,370,270.24	42,427,409.26	102.56%	Hertford.....	4,926,261.84	6,252,978.06	126.93%	Vance.....	10,987,436.41	12,560,327.40	114.32%
Alexander.....	4,240,861.48	7,722,852.75	182.11%	Hoke.....	3,182,389.05	7,659,938.45	240.70%	Wake.....	312,775,566.45	264,898,124.30	84.69%
Alleghany.....	2,067,070.07	2,804,974.71	135.70%	Hyde.....	1,453,948.97	1,562,821.02	107.49%	Warren.....	1,904,370.44	4,006,702.75	210.40%
Anson.....	3,512,704.98	5,761,795.49	164.03%	Iredell.....	53,313,777.89	47,457,209.20	89.01%	Washington.....	1,918,525.81	3,157,697.03	164.59%
Ashe.....	6,044,340.03	6,840,225.65	113.17%	Jackson.....	11,457,689.24	11,467,164.32	100.08%	Watauga.....	19,858,628.26	16,774,909.07	84.47%
Avery.....	6,291,546.70	6,267,083.77	99.61%	Johnston.....	39,081,998.19	41,763,396.52	106.86%	Wayne.....	25,789,368.87	30,110,953.59	116.76%
Beaufort.....	11,728,267.19	13,455,700.55	114.73%	Jones.....	798,856.59	1,818,025.81	227.58%	Wilkes.....	14,056,412.53	17,623,473.37	125.38%
Bertie.....	2,028,781.72	3,953,221.66	194.86%	Lee.....	15,671,896.40	15,794,586.99	100.78%	Wilson.....	21,977,008.24	22,613,559.80	102.90%
Bladen.....	4,417,199.96	7,557,167.44	171.09%	Lenoir.....	14,124,818.07	15,049,349.11	106.55%	Yadkin.....	5,174,550.52	8,413,715.36	162.60%
Brunswick.....	33,664,636.96	32,585,000.01	96.79%	Lincoln.....	15,573,142.78	18,196,682.27	116.85%	Yancey.....	3,379,719.30	4,542,204.78	134.40%
Buncombe.....	94,756,167.73	82,304,025.22	86.86%	Macon.....	12,907,941.11	11,288,822.32	87.46%	Totals.....	2,680,949,322.17	2,663,970,410.15	99.37%
Burke.....	15,729,467.03	22,031,267.45	140.06%	Madison.....	2,226,444.70	4,148,168.13	186.31%	Less:			
Cabarrus.....	58,885,242.51	53,121,446.78	90.21%	Martin.....	4,987,808.80	6,412,105.86	128.56%	administrative costs.....	11,928,056.52	-	0.45%
Caldwell.....	14,287,042.97	19,674,425.92	137.71%	McDowell.....	7,970,696.33	11,317,327.72	141.99%	costs pursuant to G.S. 105-501.....	5,050,855.50	-	0.19%
Camden.....	1,563,113.65	2,031,198.17	129.95%	Mecklenburg.....	383,657,441.78	296,746,297.23	77.35%	Distributable to units.....	2,663,970,410.15	2,663,970,410.15	100.00%
Carteret.....	25,753,916.16	23,852,331.87	92.62%	Mitchell.....	3,850,638.31	4,272,094.97	110.95%	These amounts do not agree with the actual receipts of the local governments in fiscal year 2006-07 due to the lag in the collection/distribution cycle.			
Caswell.....	1,386,683.79	4,205,527.62	303.28%	Montgomery.....	4,033,972.95	6,183,682.74	153.29%	Certain administrative costs must be deducted from net collections in determining the amount of distributable proceeds to local governments. The amount of costs associated with local sales and use taxes collected by the Department of Revenue during the period July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2007 was \$16,978,912.02.			
Catawba.....	52,066,770.54	48,529,900.69	93.21%	Moore.....	25,745,928.31	26,671,341.23	103.59%	Article 39 proceeds are allocated to counties on a point-of-sale basis. (Refer to Table 56 for details of distribution of Article 39 proceeds.)			
Chatham.....	11,300,681.99	14,384,223.46	127.29%	Nash.....	27,709,151.45	27,043,222.04	97.60%	Articles 40 and 42 proceeds are allocated to counties based on a county's share of state population. County allocated amounts are then reduced by administrative costs retained by the State and adjusted by an adjustment factor according to special provisions specified in G.S. 105-486(b). Article 42 1/2% net allocated collections have been reduced for expenses associated with the Property Tax Commission, a property tax appraisal and assessment training program (School of Government at UNC-Chapel Hill), Local Government Commission, et al. pursuant to G.S. 105-501, and are therefore not equal to Article 40 1/2% net allocated collections. (Refer to Table 57 for details of distribution of Article 40 and Article 42 proceeds.)			
Cherokee.....	9,051,909.17	8,446,061.95	93.31%	New Hanover.....	91,212,003.32	74,425,761.38	81.60%	Article 44 proceeds are allocated to counties, incorporating both the point-of-sale and per capita methods: (1) one-half (1/2) of the Article 44 net tax collected in a county is allocated on a point-of-sale (origin) basis. (2) one-half (1/2) of the Article 44 net tax is allocated based on a county's share of state population; county allocated amounts are then reduced by administrative costs retained by the State and adjusted by an adjustment factor according to special provisions specified in G.S. 105-486(b). (Refer to Table 58 for details of distribution of Article 44 proceeds.)			
Chowan.....	3,109,642.13	4,007,783.03	128.88%	Northampton.....	1,767,939.23	4,190,694.38	237.04%				
Clay.....	2,462,488.52	2,675,439.38	108.65%	Onslow.....	40,821,406.45	45,418,420.78	111.26%				
Cleveland.....	18,864,113.62	24,747,397.20	131.19%	Orange.....	28,438,999.04	35,972,502.62	126.49%				
Columbus.....	9,441,272.52	11,611,156.35	122.98%	Pamlico.....	1,927,830.77	2,987,935.32	154.99%				
Craven.....	24,879,697.09	27,208,264.30	109.36%	Pasquotank.....	12,208,758.32	12,066,593.53	98.84%				
Cumberland.....	83,975,226.33	87,904,124.47	104.68%	Pender.....	8,161,968.32	11,175,983.42	136.93%				
Currituck.....	9,880,583.38	8,125,632.70	82.24%	Perquimans.....	1,583,041.86	2,785,781.01	175.98%				
Dare.....	32,390,622.60	23,804,402.67	73.49%	Person.....	7,598,141.59	9,565,056.28	125.89%				
Davidson.....	27,669,750.90	37,372,101.87	135.06%	Pitt.....	45,847,757.06	46,295,319.89	100.98%				
Davie.....	7,092,936.91	9,110,489.44	128.44%	Polk.....	2,677,039.95	4,304,061.81	160.78%				
Duplin.....	8,195,719.95	12,340,708.01	150.58%	Randolph.....	24,559,664.53	33,384,919.72	135.93%				
Durham.....	107,179,835.27	95,131,336.62	88.76%	Richmond.....	8,821,166.15	12,320,568.01	139.67%				
Edgecombe.....	9,400,325.12	13,193,939.10	140.36%	Robeson.....	22,796,922.49	31,977,974.15	140.27%				
Forsyth.....	118,621,825.59	107,109,908.17	90.30%	Rockingham.....	16,221,385.01	22,668,828.02	139.75%				
Franklin.....	8,088,339.81	12,104,830.01	149.66%	Rowan.....	26,085,947.75	32,099,597.08	123.05%				
Gaston.....	48,228,820.13	55,127,610.26	114.30%	Rutherford.....	12,991,999.55	16,153,028.70	124.33%				
Gates.....	764,729.25	2,068,385.49	270.47%	Sampson.....	10,282,933.83	14,613,482.88	142.11%				
Graham.....	1,556,676.42	2,021,152.87	129.84%	Scotland.....	6,797,585.41	9,061,413.03	133.30%				
Granville.....	7,512,734.94	12,304,702.72	163.78%	Stanly.....	13,224,928.25	15,718,352.78	118.85%				
Greene.....	1,515,699.94	3,735,219.53	246.44%	Stokes.....	4,794,558.55	9,651,007.79	201.29%				
Guilford.....	166,700,137.45	146,371,250.30	87.81%	Surry.....	19,461,337.71	21,697,365.39	111.49%				
Halifax.....	11,534,735.97	14,583,571.62	126.43%	Swain.....	2,533,428.22	3,424,591.44	135.18%				
Harnett.....	15,627,603.64	23,338,447.36	149.34%	Transylvania.....	8,589,906.52	9,367,512.06	109.05%				
Haywood.....	16,568,586.18	17,216,431.80	103.91%	Tyrrell.....	438,221.60	866,087.24	197.64%				
Henderson.....	27,565,819.59	29,364,246.33	106.52%	Union.....	41,633,462.98	45,436,317.98	109.13%				